
All the experts listed here are attending World Water Week 2014. 
Their specialist areas and languages spoken are listed.

Please feel free to contact them or leave a message
at the IWMI exhibition booth at the event.

Jeremy Bird
Director General

j.bird@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English, basic French, Norwegian
 

Water law and policy, Water 
resources institutions and 
management, Dams and 
hydropower

Peter McCornick
Deputy Director General – 
Research

p.mccornick@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English

Water and food security,
Water and climate adaptation, 
Water-food-energy nexus, Irrigation 
management, Water reuse

Andrew Noble
Program Director, CGIAR 
Research Program on Water,
Land and Ecosystems (WLE)

a.noble@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English

Soil chemistry with a particular 
focus on tropic systems and 
rehabilitation of degraded 
land-based systems

Miriam Otoo
Researcher - Economics

m.otoo@cgiar.org

IWMI, Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English, French

Resource recovery and reuse of 
waste, Economics of agricultural 
markets, Value chain analysis

Nicoline de Haan
Senior Researcher / Coordinator
– Gender, Poverty and Institutions

n.dehaan@cgiar.org

IWMI, Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English, Dutch and basic French 

Rural sociology, gender, natural 
resource management, healthy 
food systems

Pay Drechsel
Theme Leader – Resource 
Recovery, Water Quality and 
Health

p.drechsel@cgiar.org

IWMI, Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English, German, French
 

Making an asset out of domestic 
and agro-industrial waste streams, 
Safeguarding water quality, Food 
safety and ecosystem health, 
Wastewater, Water and health

Srabani Roy
Director, Asia

srabani.roy@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English, Bengali, Nepali, basic 
French

Environmental management and 
policy, Natural resources 
management, Environmental 
governance and institutions

Nathanial Matthews
Research Coordinator – WLE

n.matthews@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

English, Japanese

Water-energy-food-environment 
nexus, Political ecology and 
political economy, Water policy 
and water security



The International Water Management Institute (IWMI) is an international, non-profit research organization dedicated to
providing evidence-based solutions to sustainably manage water and land resources for food security,

people’s livelihoods and the environment.
(www.iwmi.org)

IWMI is a member of the CGIAR Consortium, a global research partnership for a food-secure future.
(www.cgiar.org)

The CGIAR Research Program on Water, Land and Ecosystems (WLE) promotes a new approach to
sustainable intensification in which a healthy functioning ecosystem is seen as a prerequisite to

agricultural development, resilience of food systems and human well-being.
(wle.cgiar.org)

Barbara van Koppen
Rural Sociologist and Gender 
Expert  

b.vankoppen@cgiar.org

IWMI, Pretoria, South Africa

English, French

Water law, Multiple-use water 
services, Gender

James Clarke
Director, Communications and Marketing

j.clarke@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo, Sri Lanka

Phone: +94 773 369533    +44 7504 554603

Michael Victor
Coordinator - Communications, Marketing and Knowledge Management

m.victor@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo, Sri Lanka

Phone: +94 773 950 713

CGIAR Research Program on Water, Land and Ecosystems

Javier Mateo-Sagasta 
Senior Researcher: Water Quality 
and Safe Reuse

j.mateo-sagasta@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo
Sri Lanka

Spanish, English, Italian
 

Water pollution control, Water 
reuse, River basin water planning, 
Wastewater data management

Ravinder Malik
Interim Office Head, IWMI New 
Delhi

r.malik@cgiar.org

IWMI, New Delhi, India

English, Hindi and Punjabi

Agricultural economics, Water 
resources management, Natural 
resource accounting and  
Agricultural statistics

IWMI and WLE partners

Archisman Mitra
Scientific Officer – Economics

a.mitra@cgiar.org 

IWMI, New Delhi, India

English, Bengali, Hindi 

Impact evaluation, Agricultural 
microeconomics, Water 
Governance issues in coastal 
Bangladesh

Alain Vidal
Senior Advisor, Capacity 
Development and Partnerships

a.vidal@cgiar.org

CGIAR Consortium, Montpellier  
France 

English, French, Spanish

Water conservation in agriculture

Johan Rockström

Executive Director, Stockholm 
Resilience Centre
Chair, WLE Steering Committee

English, Swedish

Global sustainability, Water 
resources

Tushaar Shah
Senior Fellow

t.shah@cgiar.org

IWMI Anand, India

English, Gujarati, Hindi

Economist and specialist in Water 
institutions and Policies across 
Asia and between South Asia and 
sub-Saharan Africa


